Fiber Optic LAN Components
LC SFF Duplex OFE 1.25 Gbps HFT228x-521
Honeywell
FEATURES
•  Prealigned Pluggable LC
Duplex Optical Front End
(OFE) in compliance with the

The inherent design of this component causes it to be sensitive to electrostatic discharge (ESD).  To prevent ESD-induced damage and/or
degradation to equipment, take normal ESD precautions when handling this product
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HFT2280-521 Attenuated, Common Anode
HFT2281-521 Attenuated, Common Cathode
Fiber Optic LAN Components
LC SFF Duplex OFE 1.25 Gbps HFT228x-521
5   Honeywell For application help: call 1-800-537-6945
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CURVES
Emitted Power vs. Current:  Power varies
approximately linearly with current above threshold.
Current
Em
itt
ed
 P
ow
er
ITH
Typical IO P, PO P
Threshold Current vs. Temperature:  Threshold
current varies parabolically with temperature; thus it can
be nearly constant for a limited temperature range.
Temperature
Th
re
sh
ol
d
C
ur
re
nt
TMIN, IMIN
ITH ≈≈≈≈ ==== IMIN[1.1×10-4(T-TMIN)2+1]
Emission Intensity vs. Wavelength:  Typical
10 mA spectrum comprises multiple lines corresponding to
multiple transverse modes.
Wavelength
Em
is
si
on
 In
te
ns
ity
FWHM of envelope
typically <0.5 nm
NOTICE
The inherent design of this component causes it to be
sensitive to electrostatic discharge (ESD).  To prevent ESD-
induced damage and/or degradation to equipment, take
normal ESD precautions when handling this product.
DANGER
The VCSEL is a class IIIb laser and should be treated as a
potential eye hazard.  Due to the size of the component, the
applicable warning logotype, aperture label, and certification/
identification label cannot be placed on the component itself.
These labels can be found on the individual envelope in
which the VCSEL unit is packaged, or attached to the
shipping package.
Fiber Optic LAN Components
LC SFF Duplex OFE 1.25 Gbps HFT228x-521
6   Honeywell For application help: call 1-800-537-6945
FIGURE 1:  INTERNAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF THE HFD3180-002
FIGURE 2:  RECOMMENDED INTERFACE CIRCUIT FOR THE HFD3180-002
R=10=Ω
C1 = 10 nF
C2  = DATA RATE DEPENDANT (22NF FOR RATES > 1GB